ARROCOUNTY TO COUNTY



April 5, 2021

Navarro County Commissioner Court Navarro County Judge 300 West Third Avenue, Ste 102 Corsicana, Texas 75110

RE: Depository Bid Navarro County 2021-2025

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed is our bid for your review and consideration to serve as depository bank for Navarro County from June 1, 2021 through May 31, 2025. Prosperity Bank has served as the depository for the County for several years now and would welcome the opportunity to continue that relationship and grow with the County to the next level. The bid proposal is valid for 90 days from April 12, 2021.

Prosperity Bank, a member of the FDIC, is a \$34 billion Texas based bank formed in 1983. Operating under a community banking philosophy, Prosperity Bank seeks to develop broad customer relationships based on service and convenience. We currently contract with over 540 public fund entities statewide, servicing deposits in excess of \$4.92 billion. Prosperity Bank operates 275 full service banking centers including 3 in the Corsicana area.

Brokerage and investment services are offered through our partner, Raymond James. Services offered include, but are not limited to, brokerage accounts, DvP accounts and safekeeping services of assets funding said accounts, as well as purchasing and selling of securities, bonds, mutual funds, treasuries and insurance products, etc. Specific pricing for any services must be obtained from Raymond James. Prosperity Private Investment associates will act as a facilitator for all parties.

We have attempted to bid in a very straightforward and simple manner. However, if you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact us at 903-872-0077 or iennifer.miller@prosperitybankusa.com.

We look forward to continuing a working relationship with the officers and employees of Navarro County. We are here to be a contributing member of our community and would like to continue to be your depository bank.

Respectfully,

Jennifer Miller

Banking Center Manager

Corsicana Banking Center

Prosperity Bank





RFP No. 2021-D-008

100 S. Main St.
Corsicana, TX 75110

Ph. 903-872-0077

Jennifer Miller, BCM April 12, 2021